GRUNDFOS INSTRUCTIONS
SRG
60 Hz, North America
Installation and operating instructions
E
n
g
lis

)
7.2 Identification
7.2.1 Type key
Example SRG 11. 12. 524. 08. 6. 0H.
Type range
SRG: Submersible recirculation pump with gearbox
Motor output power, P2
Code from type designation / 10 [hp]
11: 1.1 hp
Impeller diameter [in]
12: 12 inches
Impeller speed [RPM]
524: 524 RPM
Impeller blade pitch [°]
08: 8 °
Explosion protection
[ ]: Non-explosion-proof
Frequency
6: 60 Hz
Voltage and starting method
0H: 3 x 460 V, Star
1H: 3 x 460 V, Delta
0Z: Special, DOL
Generation
[ ]: First generation
A: Second generation
B: Third generation
Z: Custom-built products
13
E
n
g
lis
h
 (U
S
)
7.2.2 Nameplate
Fig. 16 Nameplate
The nameplate is located on the motor housing. The details on
the nameplate are required for ordering of spare parts.
Fix the additional nameplate supplied with the pump in a visible
position at the installation site.
8. Servicing the product
Before starting any work on a pump used in liquids which could
constitute a hazard to health, carry out thorough cleaning/venting
of the pump, tank, etc. according to local regulations.
Always replace damaged parts by new approved parts. Do not
recondition motor parts by machining, retapping, welding, etc.
8.1 Contaminated pump
If a pump has been used for a liquid which is injurious to health or
toxic, the pump will be classified as contaminated.
If you request Grundfos to service the product, contact Grundfos
with details about the pumped liquid before returning the product.
Otherwise Grundfos can refuse to accept the product for service.
Any application for service must include details about the pumped
liquid.
The product must be cleaned in the best possible way before it is
returned.
Costs of returning the product are to be paid by the customer.
T
M
0
7
 1
5
0
5
 1
0
1
9
Pos. Description
1 Type designation
2 Product number
3 Liquid temperature range
4 Production site
5 Enclosure class according to IEC

[in (mm)]
C
[in (mm)]
D
[in (mm)]
E
[in (mm])
F
[in (mm)]
G
[in (mm)]
H
[in (mm)]
Weight
[lb. (kg)]
SRG.11.12.524. 1.1 (0.8)
33.4
(848)
23.7
(602)
29.0
(736)
22.5
(571)
2.59 (66)
17.5
(445)
8.66
(220)
0.6 (15) 240 (109)
SRG.15.12.628. 1.5 (1.1)
SRG.20.12.720. 2.0 (1.5)
SRG.26.12.805. 2.6 (1.9)
SRG.30.12.883. 3.0 (2.2)
SRG.40.12.513. 4.0 (3.0) 33.4
(848)
23.7
(602)
29.0
(736)
22.5
(571)
2.59 (66)
17.5
(445)
8.66
(220)
0.6 (15) 247 (112)
SRG.55.12.607. 5.5 (4.0)
SRG.75.12.722. 7.5 (5.5) 33.4
(848)
23.7
(602)
29.0
(736)
22.5
(571)
2.59 (66)
17.5
(445)
8.66
(220)
0.6 (15) 265 (120)
SRG.95.12.805. 9.5 (7.0)
SRG.48.20.254. 4.8 (3.5)
35.8
(910)
32.9
(835)
29.8
(757)
32.4
(824)
2.59 (66)
26.4
(670)
9.06
(230)
0.98 (25) 331 (150)
SRG.68.20.299. 6.8 (5.0) 44.1
(1119)
33.7
(855)
39.2
(996)
32.4
(824)
2.59 (66)
26.4
(670)
9.06
(230)
0.98 (25) 529 (240)
SRG.95.20.363. 9.5 (7.0)
SRG.135.20.406. 13.5 (10.0)
44.1
(1119)
33.7
(855)
39.2
(996)
32.4
(824)
2.59 (66)
26.4
(670)
9.06
(230)
0.98 (25) 564 (256)
SRG.95.32.260. 9.5 (7.0)
44.4
(1129)
48.7
(1237)
39.6
(1006)
48.2
(1225)
2.59 (66)
40.0
(1015)
10.5
(267)
0.98 (25) 736 (334)
SRG.160.32.308. 16.0 (12.0) 44.4
(1129)
48.7
(1237)
39.6
(1006)
48.2
(1225)
2.59 (66)
40.0
(1015)
10.5
(267)
0.98 (25) 772 (350)
SRG.175.32.355. 17.5 (13.0)
SRG.200.32.334. 20.0 (15.0)
46.5
(1181)
49.5
(1257)
41.7
(1058)
48.2
(1225)
2.59 (66)
40.0
(1015)
10.5
(267)
0.98 (25) 948 (430)SRG.270.32.374. 27.0 (20.0)
SRG.320.32.418. 32.0 (24.0)
20
G
ru
n